the shareholding interest of the Vendor and parties acting in concert with it will decrease to
approximately 66.40% upon completion of the Placing and will then increase to
approximately 67.26% upon completion of the Subscription.

As the Vendor and parties acting in concert with it have continuously held more than 50%
of the issued share capital and voting rights of the Company for more than 12 months
immediately prior to the Placing and the Subscription, no waiver is required to be obtained
from the Executive pursuant to Rule 26 of the Takeovers Code.

– 6 –

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The table set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately before and after completion of the Placing and the
Subscription:

Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement and before

completion of the Placing and the

Subscription

Immediately after

completion of the Placing

but before completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after

completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Mr. Tang(2) 240,485,957 25.22 215,485,957 22.60 240,485,957 24.57
Fortune Six(3) 417,717,600 43.80 417,717,600 43.80 417,717,600 42.69
Uphigh Global Limited(4) 39,192,000 4.11 39,192,000 4.11 39,192,000 4.01
Mr. Lu Yongbin(5) 98,800 0.01 98,800 0.01 98,800 0.01
Placees — — 25,000,000 2.62 25,000,000 2.55
Other public shareholders 256,093,098 26.86 256,093,098 26.86 256,093,098 26.17

Total 953,587,455 100 953,587,455 100 978,587,455 100

Notes:

1. The figures above assume that other than the Subscription Shares, no further Shares are issued or

repurchased by the Company and no share options are exercised, and other than the Placing Shares, no

Shares are sold or purchased by the Vendor, and the Placing Shares are sold in full, in each case on or

after the date of this announcement and up to the respective dates of completion of the Placing and the

Subscription.

2. 210,339,957 Shares are held by Mr. Tang beneficially, and 30,146,000 Shares are beneficially held by

Happy Bull Investment Limited, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Tang.